Pediatric Scientist Development Program (PSDP)
Annual Meeting

Wednesday, March 2" 2022 (all times EST)

9:45-10:00am
10:00-12:20pm

11:00-11:30am

12:30-1:30pm

12:25 -1:25pm

1:30-2:20pm

2:30-3:20pm

Advising Session Orientation PSDP Advisors
Advising Sessions PSDP fellows & PSDP Advisors
PSDP Orientation PSDP incoming fellows

Sallie Permar, MD, PhD (PSDP Director)
Chair of Pediatrics, Weill Cornell Medicine

Racism in Medicine/Sickle Cell Discase PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR

Joy Howell, MD
Professor of Pediatrics
Weill Cornell Medicine

Sujit Sheth, MD
Professor of Pediatrics

Weill Cornell Medicine

Advising Session Debrief PSDP Program Eval Sub-Committee, First
Year Steering Committee mentors, and Group
Meeting Leader(s) from 2™ year group meeting
and 3" year group meeting

Negotiating your First Faculty PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR

Job

Max Coppes, MD, PhD, MBA

Chair of Pediatrics

University of Nevada

Phyllis Dennery, MD
Chair of Pediatrics
Brown University

Leslie Walker-Harding, MD
Chair of Pediatrics
University of Washington

Early Career Tips and Professional PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR
Identity Formation

Jordan Orange, MD, PhD
Chair of Pediatrics
Columbia University
Medical School



3:30-3:35pm

3:40-4:10pm

4:10-4:40 pm

4:40-5:10pm

4:40-5:25 pm

5:30pm — 6:30pm

7:00-9:00 pm

Frontiers in Science Introduction
D. Wade Clapp, MD
Chair of Pediatrics, Indiana University

Relationship and Changing/
Transitioning of Mentors

Sherin Devaskar, MD

Chair of Pediatrics

University of California, Los Angeles

Careers in Pediatrics and the PSDP Fellowship
Program

Sallie Permar, MD, PhD

Chair of Pediatrics

Weill Cornell Medicine

Early Career Tips as a new Investigator
Rachel Katzenellenbogen, MD
Indiana University

Joint Committee Meeting

PSDP poster session

Virtual Dinner

FIS

PSDP, CCHCSP,
St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR, FIS

FIS Residents

PSDP, CCHCSP,
St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR, FIS

PSDP Steering Committee

PSDP, CCHCSP,
St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR, FIS

PSDP Fellows and PSDP Steering Committee



Pediatric Scientist Development Program (PSDP)
Annual Meeting

Thursday, March 3¢ 2022

9:55am Opening Remarks
Sallie Permar, MD, PhD (PSDP Director)
Chair of Pediatrics, Weill Cornell Medicine

10:00-12:55pm Research Presentations
(PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR)
10:00-10:20am Jessica Omand, PhD, RD (/ntroduction by Catherine Birken, MD, M.Sc, FRCPC)
Canadian Child Health Clinician Scientist Program (CCHCSP)
Sick Kids Hospital
10:20-10:40am Christine Anterasian, MD (Introduction by Thomas Hawn, MD, PhD)

Assistant Professor — University of Washington

10:40-11:00am Amanda Clark, MD (Introduction by Samir Parikh, MD)
PSDp 31d year fellow — University of Texas Southwestern

11:00-11:20am Kristen Noble, MD, PhD (Introduction by Jennifer Gaddy, PhD)
pSDp 3rd year fellow — Vanderbilt

11:20-11:40am Amanda Green, MD (Introduction by Paul Thomas, PhD)
St. Jude/PIDS Fellow — St. Jude
11:40am Break
11:55-12:15pm Catherine Buck, MD (Introduction by Sarah Taylor, MD, MSCR)

SPR Bridging to Success Awardee — Yale Medical School

12:15-12:35pm Steven Siegel, MD, PhD (Introduction by Seth Rakoff-Nahoum, MD, PhD)
PSDPp 3rd year fellow — Boston Children’s Hospital

12:35-12:55pm Yalda Afshar, MD, PhD (Introduction by Danny Schust, MD)
Reproductive Scientist Development Program (RSDP) fellow — University of California, Los
Angeles

12:55pm-1:15pm The Pediatric Scientist Development Program

Sallie Permar, MD, PhD

1:15-1:30pm Break
1:20-2:10pm PSDP Steering Committee Meeting
1:30-2:15pm Frontiers in Science “Meet the Professor” Lunch

PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSPD, SPR, FIS



2:15-2:45pm
2:45- 3:00 pm

3:00-5:30PM

3:00-3:05PM

3:05-3:30 PM

3:30-3:55PM

3:55-4:20 PM

4:20-4:45 PM

4:45-5:15 PM

5:15-5:20 PM

6:00-7:30 pm

Chair and FIS Mentoring Session

Break

Frontiers in Science Symposium

Introduction
Wade Clapp, MD, FIS Program Chair and Sallie Permar, PSDP Director

Studying Immune Cell-Stromal Interaction and Tissue Function in Lupus
Theresa Lu —Weill Cornell & HSS Research Institute

Gaps and Opportunities to Address the Sexual and Reproductive Health Needs of
Sexual and Gender Minority Youth
Renata Sanders — Johns Hopkins University

Break

Regenerative Strategies of the Intestinal Crypt
Ophir Klein —University of California, San Francisco

17th Annual Warsaw Lecture: A Viral Trigger for Celiac Disease
Terence Dermody, MD—University of Pittsburgh

Closing Remarks
Wade Clapp, FIS Program Chair

PSDP Near Peer Mentorship and Networking—All fellows (PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS,
RSDP, SPR) & FIS Residents are invited
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