

Pediatric Scientist Development Program (PSDP) Annual Meeting

Wednesday, March 2nd 2022 (all times EST)

	wednesday, March 2" 202	2 (an times ES1)
9:45-10:00am	Advising Session Orientation	PSDP Advisors
10:00-12:20pm	Advising Sessions	PSDP fellows & PSDP Advisors
11:00-11:30am	PSDP Orientation Sallie Permar, MD, PhD (PSDP Director) Chair of Pediatrics, Weill Cornell Medicine	PSDP incoming fellows
12:30-1:30pm	Racism in Medicine/Sickle Cell Disease	PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR
	Joy Howell, MD Professor of Pediatrics Weill Cornell Medicine	
	Sujit Sheth, MD Professor of Pediatrics Weill Cornell Medicine	
12:25 -1:25pm	Advising Session Debrief	PSDP Program Eval Sub-Committee, First Year Steering Committee mentors, and Group Meeting Leader(s) from 2 nd year group meeting and 3 rd year group meeting
1:30-2:20pm	Negotiating your First Faculty Job	PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR
	Max Coppes, MD, PhD, MBA Chair of Pediatrics University of Nevada	
	Phyllis Dennery, MD Chair of Pediatrics Brown University	
	Leslie Walker-Harding, MD Chair of Pediatrics University of Washington	
2:30-3:20pm	Early Career Tips and Professional Identity Formation	PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR
	Jordan Orange, MD, PhD Chair of Pediatrics Columbia University Medical School	

3:30-3:35pm	Frontiers in Science Introduction D. Wade Clapp, MD Chair of Pediatrics, Indiana University	FIS
3:40-4:10pm	Relationship and Changing/ Transitioning of Mentors Sherin Devaskar, MD Chair of Pediatrics University of California, Los Angeles	PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR, FIS
4:10-4:40 pm	Careers in Pediatrics and the PSDP Fellowship Program Sallie Permar, MD, PhD Chair of Pediatrics Weill Cornell Medicine	FIS Residents
4:40-5:10pm	Early Career Tips as a new Investigator Rachel Katzenellenbogen, MD Indiana University	PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR, FIS
4:40-5:25 pm	Joint Committee Meeting	PSDP Steering Committee
5:30pm – 6:30pm	PSDP poster session	PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR, FIS
7:00-9:00 pm	Virtual Dinner	PSDP Fellows and PSDP Steering Committee



Pediatric Scientist Development Program (PSDP) Annual Meeting

Thursday, March 3rd 2022

9:55am	Opening Remarks Sallie Permar, MD, PhD (PSDP Director) Chair of Pediatrics, Weill Cornell Medicine
10:00-12:55pm	Research Presentations (PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR)
10:00-10:20am	Jessica Omand, PhD, RD (Introduction by Catherine Birken, MD, M.Sc, FRCPC) Canadian Child Health Clinician Scientist Program (CCHCSP) Sick Kids Hospital
10:20-10:40am	Christine Anterasian, MD (Introduction by Thomas Hawn, MD, PhD) Assistant Professor – University of Washington
10:40-11:00am	Amanda Clark, MD (Introduction by Samir Parikh, MD) PSDP 3 rd year fellow – University of Texas Southwestern
11:00-11:20am	Kristen Noble, MD, PhD (Introduction by Jennifer Gaddy, PhD) PSDP 3 rd year fellow – Vanderbilt
11:20-11:40am	Amanda Green, MD (<i>Introduction by Paul Thomas, PhD</i>) St. Jude/PIDS Fellow – St. Jude
11:40am	Break
11:55-12:15pm	Catherine Buck, MD (<i>Introduction by Sarah Taylor, MD, MSCR</i>) SPR Bridging to Success Awardee – Yale Medical School
12:15-12:35pm	Steven Siegel, MD, PhD (Introduction by Seth Rakoff-Nahoum, MD, PhD) PSDP 3 rd year fellow – Boston Children's Hospital
12:35-12:55pm	Yalda Afshar, MD, PhD (<i>Introduction by Danny Schust, MD</i>) Reproductive Scientist Development Program (RSDP) fellow – University of California, Los Angeles
12:55pm-1:15pm	The Pediatric Scientist Development Program Sallie Permar, MD, PhD
1:15-1:30pm	Break
1:20-2:10pm	PSDP Steering Committee Meeting
1:30-2:15pm	Frontiers in Science "Meet the Professor" Lunch PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSPD, SPR, FIS

2:45- 3:00 pm	Break	
3:00-5:30PM	Frontiers in Science Symposium	
3:00-3:05 PM	Introduction Wade Clapp, MD, FIS Program Chair and Sallie Permar, PSDP Director	
3:05-3:30 PM	Studying Immune Cell-Stromal Interaction and Tissue Function in Lupus Theresa Lu –Weill Cornell & HSS Research Institute	
3:30-3:55 PM	Gaps and Opportunities to Address the Sexual and Reproductive Health Needs of Sexual and Gender Minority Youth Renata Sanders – Johns Hopkins University	
3:55-4:20 PM	Break	
4:20-4:45 PM	Regenerative Strategies of the Intestinal Crypt Ophir Klein – University of California, San Francisco	
4:45-5:15 PM	17 th Annual Warsaw Lecture: A Viral Trigger for Celiac Disease Terence Dermody, MD–University of Pittsburgh	
5:15-5:20 PM	Closing Remarks Wade Clapp, FIS Program Chair	
6:00-7:30 pm	PSDP Near Peer Mentorship and Networking—All fellows (PSDP, CCHCSP, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR) & FIS Residents are invited	

Chair and FIS Mentoring Session

2:15-2:45pm